



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3 Breakfast Bites (84g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230 **Calories from Fat 60**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g **11%**

 Saturated Fat 3.5g **18%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 50mg **17%**

Sodium 530mg **22%**

Total Carbohydrate 29g **10%**

 Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

 Sugars 9g

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 8% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Maple Breakfast Bites

Biscuit Made with Real Maple Syrup and Stuffed with Antibiotic-Free Turkey Sausage, Egg and Cheese

INGREDIENTS

BISCUIT: (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour {Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid}, Water, **Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil With Soy Lecithin**, Buttermilk Solids, Maple Flavor Flakes {Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm, Palm Kernel], Wheat Flour, Cocoa Powder, Glucose, Extractives of Fenugreek, Maple Sugar, Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin}, Honey Flavor Flakes {Sugar, Palm Oil, Cornstarch, Natural Flavor, Honey, Salt, Soy Lecithin}, Baking Powder {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate}, **Palm Oil**, Maple Syrup, Dextrose, **Potassium Chloride, Salt**),

FILLING: (Turkey Sausage {Turkey, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Caramel Color, Spice Extractive}, Sauce {Maple Syrup, Water, **Modified Food Starch, Soybean Oil**, Modified Cellulose}, **Diced Egg** {Egg Whites, Egg Yolks, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum}, Monterey Jack Cheese {Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes})

Cargill ingredients are in **bold**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: Contains: Wheat, Dairy (Milk), Soy, Egg
Produced in a facility that uses: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Fin Fish, and Crustacea

The information contained herein is believed to be true and correct under US law. All statements, recommendations or suggestions are made without guarantee, express or implied, and are subject to change without notice. We disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and freedom from infringement and disclaim all liability in connection with the use of the products or information contained herein.

© 2018 Cargill, Incorporated. All rights reserved.

PT# 9300 (6/18)

Cargill® Helping
the world
thrive